

Doc. No: OPX-MPO-xx

General Description

MPO (Multi-fibre push-on) and MTP (Mechanical Transfer Push-on) are available in both 12 and 24 st rand termination configurations used at the end of a trunk assembly.

The MTP design is an improved version of the MPO. The patented MTP connector is a ruggedized version with elliptical shaped, stainless steel alignment pin tips to improve insertion guidance and reduce guide hole wear.

The MTP connector also provides a ferrule float to improve mechanical performance by maintaining physical contact while under an applied load. MPO/MTP trunks also support for the 10GBASE-SR/SX applications although only two fibre strands are used.



In this case trunks are connected to cassettes and/or hydra assemblies, which break out the multiple fibres into two-strand connections (typically LC or SC).



